PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Ajay Kumar Das				04/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Fluid Manage	ement S	Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 116	68			
City:	Lexington				
State/Country:	KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:	40577-1668				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Application Number: 1		12772	72613		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			1277	
Fax Number:	(859)252	2-0779		0	
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00	
Phone:	(859) 25 minh a d			5 4	
Email: Correspondent Name:	michael Michael			CH	
Address Line 1:	247 Nor				
Address Line 4:	Lexingto	n, KEN	ITUCKY 40507		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		1719-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael S. Hargis		
Total Attachments: 4 source=DasAssignmer source=DasAssignmer source=DasAssignmer source=DasAssignmer	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ajay Kumar Das, of Milpitas, California, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a United States provisional patent application Serial No. 61/215,281, filed on May 4, 2009, entitled "SMART TRAY WITH LIQUID LEVEL MONITORING."

AND WHEREAS, Fluid Management Systems, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having a principal office mailing address of P.O. Box 11668, Lexington, Kentucky 40577-1668, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Fluid Management Systems, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, reissued, extended, or their equivalent, Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or the foreign equivalent, to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, or any foreign country, which may be issued for said invention to Fluid Management Systems, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

	Citan Mas	. 1 1
	Ajay Kumar Das	473012010
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	

On this _____ day of April, 2010, before me personally appeared Ajay Kumar Das, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: ______.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC See Attached CA Ack

> Chandresh Patel Notary Public

> > Page 3 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Santa (ara</u>)	
On 04-30 Lato before me, Chandresh	Parel
Un Defore me, Alogan	Dublic dittle of the officer)
s .	a nue or mie onicer)
personally appeared tig Kymas 291	
who proved to me on the besis of satisfactory evidence to be the persubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signal person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, experience.	shallbey executed the same in ure(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State paragraph is true and correct.	of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
\frown	
Signature (Seal)	
CHANDRESH PATEL Commission # 1885189 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2014 OPTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this f	to persons relying on the document orm to another document.
e or Type of Document	
e or Type of Document It I fire we have	
o or sypto or bookmone.	aber of Pages: <u>> とう</u>
cument Date: 04/3 0-1 0 . Nun	
cument Date: 04/30-10. Nun	
cument Date:O 4 / 3 v - 1 o Nun ner(s) Other Than Named Above:	
cument Date: 04/30-10. Num iner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer iner's Name:	
cument Date: <u>סקר 3 סרן ס</u> . Nun ner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer ner's Name:קקק ארשה נות 293 . Individual	
cument Date:O4/3 == oNum ner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer ner's Name:Agg Kumaa 24 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
cument Date:O 4 <u></u> ONun ner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer ner's Name:A Signer ner's Name:A Signer ner's Name:A Signer ner's Name:A Signer Partner — □ Limited □ General	
cument Date:O4_3 == oNum ner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer ner's Name:A94Kuma and 24 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — [] Limited [] General Attorney in Fact	
cument Date:O4_3 == oNun ner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer ner's Name:AggKuman @ 4 Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — [] Limited [] General Attorney in Fact Trustee	
cument Date:O 4 <u></u> O 4 <u></u> Nun ner(s) Other Than Named Above: pacity(les) Claimed by Signer ner's Name:A 9 <u></u> K <u>uman and A</u> 9 <u></u> ner's Name:A 9 <u></u> K <u>um and A</u> 9 <u></u> Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	Top of thumb here